
Värmevärden 2025

Månad ZHGZHBG001 ZHGZHBG002 ZHGZHBG003 ZHGZHBG004 ZHGZHBG005 ZHGZHBG006 ZHGZHBG007 ZHGZHBG008 ZHGZHBG009 ZHGZHBG010 ZHGZHBG011 ZHGZHBG012 ZHGZHBG013 ZHGZHBG014 ZHGZHBG015 ZHGAHB001

Januari 10,602 9,672 9,686 9,965 9,965 9,908 10,034 9,954 9,963 9,963 9,606 10,145 10,145 10,340 10,516 10,600

Februari 10,633 9,710 9,732 9,902 9,902 9,787 9,900 9,912 9,941 9,941 9,602 10,057 10,057 10,160 10,529 10,633

Mars 10,615 9,731 9,766 9,962 9,962 9,843 10,018 9,960 9,942 9,942 9,612 10,117 10,117 10,312 10,507 10,619

April 10,637 9,773 9,787 9,923 9,923 9,829 9,943 9,893 9,919 9,919 9,588 9,976 9,976 10,174 10,481 10,633

Maj 10,736 9,700 9,731 9,916 9,916 9,828 9,970 9,886 9,906 9,906 9,600 10,027 10,027 10,299 10,527 10,737

Juni 10,666 9,711 9,711 9,891 9,891 9,748 9,914 9,848 9,890 9,890 9,651 9,960 9,960 10,255 10,437 10,663

Juli 10,658 9,648 9,655 9,770 9,770 9,678 9,696 9,717 9,750 9,750 9,647 9,863 10,224 10,199 10,283 10,657

Augusti 10,660 9,677 9,677 9,677 9,677 9,677 9,677 9,677 9,677 9,677 9,594 9,715 9,721 9,766 10,353 10,657

September 10,709 9,807 9,887 10,013 10,013 9,931 10,056 10,007 10,009 10,009 9,633 10,162 10,249 10,310 10,543 10,713

Oktober 10,636 9,786 9,790 9,831 9,831 9,814 9,853 9,833 9,840 9,840 9,585 9,963 10,293 10,012 10,473 10,639

November 10,670 9,740 9,740 9,753 9,753 9,761 9,796 9,768 9,750 9,750 9,593 9,847 10,139 10,139 10,398 10,670

December 10,697 9,751 9,763 9,800 9,800 9,759 9,838 9,813 9,785 9,785 9,607 9,862 9,621 9,621 10,440 11,858


